FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/0

08-07-2000



101424660

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	<b>31</b>	Assignment Security Agreem	ent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Reel #	Property Frame #	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag			
Conveying F			Secret File		
		Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	Attached Execution DateMonth_Day_Year		
Name (line 1)	Nolan, Richard G.		05122000		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Computer Crafts, Inc		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	57 Thomas Road		of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Hawthorne	NJ 07507			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [		Lines for the mat Receiving Party Oil			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2:581 40.00 CH					
D.C. 20231 and to the C	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regi Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chi anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wasi signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME!	ef Information Officer, Washington,		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Pre-20281

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	ber 908-654-5000		
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LI	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENT	TLIK LLP		
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue	West			
Address (line 2)	Westfield, NJ 0709	90 .			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1		
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	ark if additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)		
09473372	The Application Number (s)		atent rumber(3)		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	]				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	dication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number					
	f a U.S. Application Numbe ot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Pr	operties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	)· \$ 40.00		
	f Payment: Encl	losed Deposit Account X			
Deposit A		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Zittoi for p		Deposit Account Number:	#[12-1095		
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
attached		elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep			
MARCUS	3 J. MILLET	(()	7/5/2000		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0328

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD G. NOLAN, a citizen of the United States of residing at 419 Crescent Place, Endwell, NY 13762, as assignor, has invented improvements in

## FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.

for which U.S. Application No. 09/473,372 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 1999.

for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, COMPUTER CRAFTS, INC., a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 57 Thomas Road, P.O. Box 644, Hawthorne, New Jersey, 07507-0644, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF Broom

On this  $\frac{12^{44}}{}$  day of  $\frac{N_{ay}}{}$ ,  $\frac{2000}{}$ , before me appeared Richard G. Nolan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 07/07/2000** 

CATHERINE R. NOLAN Motary Public, State of New York No. 6010020 Residing in Broome County

My Commission Expires July 6

234909\_1.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0329